Jupplici		AF FRACMINAME COMPANION PERAICE?	Job Order No.:	JO-2022-041	
Address	Unit 2018 The Amai Quezon City	yttis Condomimum, 12 St. Cor. E. Rodriguez, Brgy. Mariana,	Date:	August 10, 2022	
Tel.Fax No.	0917-119-7141; boostervirtual@gmail.com		Terms of Payment:	On Account	
Supplier Regis	stered with:	PhilGEPS Organization ID 343833	Mode of Procurement:	Small Value Procurement - Section 53.9	
Contlamore					

Gentlemen:
Please deliver the following article(s), product(s), supplies, or materials listed below, subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Please deliver to this office within as per schedule upon approval of the following

NO.	QTY	UNIT	SERVICE DETAILS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1 1		PROCUREMENT FOR THE SERVICES OF RESOURCE SPEAKER / TRAINING PROVIDER FOR THE ONLINE TRAINING ON COMPLETED STAFF WORK FOR TWO (2) BATCHES			168,000.00
			OBJECTIVES: At the end of the orientation, participants will be able to: - Identify and apply the concepts/doctrine of Completed Staff Work; - Enumerate steps in doing CSW; - Evaluate and create logical alternatives in solving problems; - Determine strategies in gathering and analyzing data for a given project; and, - Present an output/project using the principles of CSW.		
			COMPETENCIES TO BE IMPROVED - Knowledge of Standards, Policies and Procedures - Problem Solving and Decision Making Skills - Presentation and Communication Skills - Accountability		
			DURATION - 24 Training Hours per Batch		
			NUMBER OF BATCHES / SCHEDULE - Two (2) Batches Schedule of Conduct: Batch 1: To be advised Batch 2: To be advised		
	,		NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS - Minimum of 25, maximum of 40 participants per batch		
			PLATFORM - MS Teams or Zoom		
			REQUIREMENTS - Resource Speaker: A. He/she is required to conduct a demo teach & shall be rated based on the following criteria with passing rate of 85%: 1.Mastery of the Topic - 40% 2.Communication Skills - 20% 3. Training Methodologies - 20% 4. Public Speaking and Physical Appearance - 20%		
			B. The demo teach must be done at least a week after the Secretariat for the Bids and Awards Committees (SBAC) received all the quotations and send the invitation for the demo teach to the lowest bidder.		
			Other Requirements: A. Submission of the following along with the accomplished RFQ: - Program proposal with Course Design/Outline, to include training methodologies/approaches to be used Sample is attached as "Annex B". - Learning Validation Tool (Sample Pre and Post Test Questionnaires) To be administered on the first & last day of the webinar, respectively. - Sample Asynchronous Activities. - Resource Speaker's comprehensive Resume or Curriculum Vitae, which includes the relevant training he/she has conducted/facilitated in the last 3 years. - Resource Speaker's educational background and training certifications (i.e. college degree, masteral degree, certification courses, etc.)		
B. Technical requirements during the demo teach & actual program - Resource speakers should have a strong & stable internet con - To share with ease on screen, the Power Point Presentation & should be readily available. C. The winning supplier must submit a soft copy of the presentation at least 2 weeks prior the scheduled webinar. This will be given		B. Technical requirements during the demo teach & actual program conduct: Resource speakers should have a strong & stable internet connectivity. To share with ease on screen, the Power Point Presentation & other training materials.			
			C. The winning supplier must submit a soft copy of the presentation/lecture materials, at least 2 weeks prior the scheduled webinar. This will be given to all participants at the end of the program.		
		ADDITIONAL Technical Specifications attached as "Annex A".			
				1	168,000.00
			LESS: EWT 2% 3,000.00 GMP 5% 7,500.00	_	10,500.00 157,500.00
8	26	50 13	P.R. No./ Requesting Unit: 22-0150 dtd. 07-22-22 HRD-HRPSD	-	107,000.00
			otal Amount in Words: ONE HUNDRED FIFTY SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED PESOS ONLY		

		THE HOUSENED TESOS ONLY
CONFORME:	Denning Hours	Received copy of J.O.:
	Signature over Printed Name and Position of Authorized Representative	Date

reierax: 803/-3158 03/-4/35

JOB ORDER (Non-Inventoriable Items)

Supplier	BOOSTER ONLINE	EDUCATIONAL CONSUL	TANCY SERVICES	Job Order No.:	JO-2022-041
Address Unit 2018 The Amaryllis Condominium, 12 St. Cor. E. Rodriguez, Brgy. M. Quezon City				Date:	August 10, 2022
Tel.Fax No.	0917-119-7141; boo	ostervirtual@gmail.com		Terms of Payment:	On Account
Supplier Registe	ered with:	PhilGEPS Organization	ID 343833		all Value Procurement - Section 53.9
Gentlemen: Please d	leliver the following art	icle(s), product(s), supplies,	or materials listed below, s	ubject to the terms and condition	
Please del	liver to this office withi	n	as per schedule	upon approval	of the following:
Terms & Condition	ons:				
1. BOOSTER ONLI	NE EDUCATIONAL CONSU	LTANCY SERVICES holds PHIC f willful, unlawful or negligent a ny other legal action that PHIC	ree and harmless from any cla act or omission of BOOSTER OI may have against BOOSTER OI	aims, obligation or liability that may NLINE EDUCATIONAL CONSULTANCY ! NLINE EDUCATIONAL CONSULTANCY	be caused to any third party SERVICES or any of its personnel SERVICES for, in relation to the
				alue of undelivered goods/services fo	
				emed received on the day it was ack	
be accepted by th	ne PSMD at 15th Floor, Re	oom 1501 Citystate Ctr. Bldg., F	Pasig City.	pliers are advised to inform SBAC-Co to 3:00 p.m. during Mon/Wed/Fri (A	ntract Management Team at MWF). All item(s) delivered shall
5. If applicable, D	Pelivery Receipt and Sale	s Invoice shall be required for c	ne-time complete delivery of	the goods.	
6. If applicable, o	defective, incompatible	or non-compliant goods as to sp	ecification when quoted shall	be rejected.	
iuridical entity, w	hether from the public of	or private sector at aputime	mand, or accept, directly or in	of PhilHealth No Gift Policy (Revision ndirectly, any gift from any person, sere such gift is given in the course of of directors or employees, or create	group or association, or
		S Continuet.		date. The maximum allowable exten	
If any dispute o effort to resolve a	r difference of any kind micably such dispute or	whatsoever shall arise between difference by mutual consultati	the parties in connection wit	th the implementation of the contrac	t, the parties shall make every
Any legal action, s otherwise known a	suit or proceeding arising as the "Arbitration Law" a	out of or relating to the Conta and R.A. 9285, otherwise known	ct shall be submitted to arbiti as the "Alternative Dispute R	ration in the Philippines according to lesolution Act of 2004".	the provisions of RA. 876,
Whenever necessa or proceeding arisi	ry to promote arbitration ing out of or relating to t	n or to seek judicial relief, PHIO he Contract may be instituted	and BOOSTER ONLINE EDUCA	ATIONAL CONSULTANCY SERVICES agr gig City, to the exclusion of other cou	ee that any legal action, suit urts of equal jurisdiction.
10. Attorney's Fees attorney's fees and judicial action, wh	s - In the event that PHIC I liquidated damages equ ichever is higher, aside i	is compelled to commence art vivalent to ten percent (10%) and from the cost of arbitration or l	oitration or to seek judicial re d fifteen (15%), respectively, itigation, whichever is applica	dief to enforce the provisions of the of the contract price or the amount able, and other expenses incidental t	Contract, it shall be entitled to claimed in the arbitration or hereto.
11. EFFECTIVITY CI commence perform	LAUSE. This agreement : nance of its obligations u	shall take effect upon signing h pon the acceptance of PHIC Jol	ereof by the Parties and BOOS o Order.	STER ONLINE EDUCATIONAL CONSULT	ANCY SERVICES shall
		1		,	
0 6	1-265.	is .	Very truly	JOSEPH OF VER	
				Head, SBAC & Pr	ocurement N
ertified Budget Availab	te: Funds A	vailable in the amount of:	Php168,000.00	APPROVED:	
	Tulle		\mathcal{A}	1	
c	ORAZON M. TABULAO		MANEL C. REYES	q_{ν}	
	Fiscal Controller III	/ Fi	scal Controller III	I dUTA V. T	111140
ithin the COB:	0) 3032			LØLITA V. T	
opense Code:	<u>150304010017611</u>	जाठ		HEAD OF THE A	
emarks: VYCC	रेकार के मिले	197, 61.43		or Authorized Repr	esentative
ABC:	# 2022-06-07	1 1 8 16 2092			
ONFORME:	7	in is WETON a	R	Received copy of J.O.:	
		Duney		0x-18-	w
		ture over Printed Name and		Date	